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CHAPTER 246.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE
(19%) OF SPECIAL LAWS OF EXTRA SESSION OF ONE THOUSAND .
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), ALLOWING THE CITY
OF LAKE CITY TO PURCHASE A FEKRY BOAT, MAINTAIN AND
UPERATE THE SAME.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. [That} chapter one hundred and ninety-nine (199) of the
Special Laws of extra session of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881), being an act to allow the city of Lake City to pur-
chase a ferry boat, maintain and operate the same, is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved January 20, 1883,

CHAPTER 247.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER THIRTEEN (13) OF THE SPECIAL
LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
SEVEN (1877}, BEING AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPOR-
ATE THE FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF DULUTH,
APPROVED MARCH FIRST (18T), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN (1877).

Be it enacted by the Legislatitre of the State of Minnesota:

SecrroN 1. That chapter thirteen (13) of the Special Laws of the
state of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-seven (1877), the same being an act entitled An act to incor-
porate the fire department of the district of Duluth, approved March
first (ist), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877), be
and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC, 2, That all funds now in the treasury of the fire department
of the district of Duluth shall be paid over to the treasurer of the vil-
lage of Duluth, and all engines, hose, hose carriages, and other prop-
erty of every nature and description now owned by said fire department
shall be turned over te the common council of the said village of Du-
luth, fo be used in the protection of all property within the limits of
3nid fire department,



